

|--|--|--|--|--|

I.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC					
1-31-92	445601 Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
l	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	PERMELEC ELECTRODE LTD.					
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku,	2023-15					
Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Endo, E ujisa wa-shi,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Kanagawa, Japan					
□ yes □ no	AUG 0 3 2000					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	☐ yes ☑ no					
Other						
Execution Date: June 23, 2000						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/053,781	5,980,703					
Additional numbers attac						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:					
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in					
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880					
DO NOT W	TRITE IN THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Carlan	August 3, 2000					
Abraham J. Rosnet Reg. No	Date Date					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not	detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in:	formation to:					
A asistant C	ommissioner of Patents					
	x Assignments					
C:581 40.00 OP / Washi	ington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT

REEL: 011022 FRAME: 0092

Assignment

Whereas, the inventors, Kuniaki YAMADA of Kanagawa Japan, Seiichi ANZAI of Kanagawa, Japan, Masashi TANAKA of Kanagawa, Japan, Takayuki SHIMAMUNE of Tokyo, Japan, Yoshinori NISHIKI of Kanagawa, Japan, Naoaki SAKURAI of Kanagawa, Japan, Naoya HAYAMIZU of Kanagawa, Japan and Fujita HIROSHI of Kanagawa, Japan, by an Assignment dated March 24, 1998, recorded on April 2, 1998 at Reel 9144, Frame 0400, have assigned their entire right, title and interest in the application and invention disclosed in ELECTROLYTIC CELL FOR PRODUCING ACIDIC WATER AND ALKALINE WATER filed as U.S. Application No. 09/053,781 on April 2, 1998 and issued as U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,980,703 on November 9, 1999, to:

PERMELEC ELECTRODE LTD. of 2023-15, Endo, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa, Japan : and

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA of 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa Japan

jointly, each taking an undivided one-half interest in the above mentioned application;

Whereas, PERMELEC ELECTRODE, LTD. desires to acquire the interest of KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA in said U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,980,703, and KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA is willing to assign its interest therein to PERMELEC ELECTRODE LTD;

Therefore, in consideration of one thousand Japanese yen and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA hereby sells and assigns to PERMELEC ELECTRODE LTD. its one-half undivided interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,980,703, to be held and enjoyed by PERMELEC ELECTRODE LTD., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA TOSHIBA has	caused this assignment	ent to
be executed by its authorized representatives this	23rd	day of	
, 2000.			

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

Takashi Nakayama

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Property Division

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/03/2000 REEL: 011022 FRAME: 0093